A.	WESTMA	
	MAR 4 - 1930	
	REGISTRI	

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1027.

A BY-LAW to emend the Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1929.

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby hereby enacts as follows:

1. Section 7 of the Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1929 being By-law No. 1013 of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby is hereby repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"7. This By-law shall take effect on the First (1st) day of February, 1930."

2. This By-law may be cited as the "Burnaby Waterworks Loan By-law 1929 Amendment By-law 1930."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Twenty-fourth day of February, 1930.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Third day of March, A.D. 1930.

W.a. Pileta

REEVE.

Cherthan ... CLERK.

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed by the Municipal Council on the Third day of March, A.D. 1930.

Childrer . More. CLERK.

